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The Department of Labour is inviting Employers or Heads of organisations, Academics, Assigned Senior Managers, Consultative forum members, HR Practitioners, Trade Unions and employees to attend the upcoming EE Workshops / Roadshows to be held as follows:

	PROVINCE
	TOWNS TO BE VISITED
	DATES
	TIME
	VENUES
	CONTACT PERSON

	MPUMALANGA
	Nelspruit
	15 August 2016
	09:00 to 14:00
	HOTEL PROMENADE
Cnr Samora Machel and Henshall
Nelspruit, Mpumalanga

	Pearl Dyalvani
072 463 2575
Pearl.dyalvani@labour.gov.za
Julian Mohale
012 309 4539
Jullian.mohale@labour.gov.za


	NORTH WEST
	Rustenburg
	17  August 2016

	09:00 to 14:00
	ORION HOTEL
1 Donkerhoek Road, Rustenburg,
	Peter Molema
082 907 7261
Peter.molema@labour.gov.za
Merriam Madupo
012 309 4778
Merriam.madupo@labour.gov.za



	NORTHERN CAPE

	Kimberley
	18 August 2016

	09:00 to 14:00
	HORSESHOE INN
100 Memorial Rd, Kimberley, 8301
	Anne  du Plessis 
053 8381537
Anne.duplessis@labour.gov.za
Audrey Nkoana
012 309 4041
Audrey.nkoana@labour.gov.za


	LIMPOPO
	Polokwane
	22 August 2016
	09:00 to 14:00
	FUSION BOUTIQUE
4 Schoeman street
Polokwane

	Morongwa Malemela
084 470 4185
Morongwa.malemela@labour.gov.za
Maditse Molane
012 309 4331
Maditse.molane@labour.gov.za


	FREE STATE
	Bloemfontein
	24 August 2016
	09:00 to 14:00
	SUN WINDMILL
Cnr N1 Highway & Jan Pierrewiet Ave
Pellissier, Bloemfontein


	Florence Mogapi
051 505 6235
Florence.mogapi@labour.gov.za
Merriam Madupo
012 309 4778
Merriam.madupo@labour.gov.za


	
KWA-ZULU NATAL
	Pietermaritzburg
	29 August 2016
	09:00 to 14:00


	SOUTHREN SUN PIETERMARITZBURG
45 New England Road
Scottsville


	Pabala Khotle
031 3662118
Pabala.khotle@labour.gov.za
Julian Mohale
012 309 4539
Jullian.mohale@labour.gov.za


	
	Durban
	30 August 2016
	09:00 to 14:00

	OLIVE CONVENTION
18 Somtseu Road Durban


	Pabala Khotle
031 3662118
Pabala.khotle@labour.gov.za
Julian Mohale
012 309 4539
Jullian.mohale@labour.gov.za


	
EASTERN CAPE

	East London
	06 September 2016
	09:00 to 14:00

	TO BE CONFIRMED


	Maditse Molane
012 309 4331
Maditse.molane@labour.gov.za


	
	Port Elizabeth
	07 September 2016
	9:00 to 14:00

	TO BE CONFIRMED


	Maditse Molane
012 309 4331
Maditse.molane@labour.gov.za


	
WESTERN CAPE
	George
	12 September 2016
	09:00 to 14:00

	TO BE CONFIRMED

	Lulu Mtati  
021 441 8090
Lulu.mtati@labour.gvo.za 
Audrey Nkoana
012 309 4041
Audrey.nkoana@labour.gov.za           

	
	Cape Town
	13 September 2016
	09:00 to 14:00

	TO BE CONFIRMED


	Lulu Mtati  
021 441 8090
Lulu.mtati@labour.gvo.za
Audrey Nkoana
012 309 4041
Audrey.nkoana@labour.gov.za

	
GAUTENG

	Pretoria
	19 September 2016
	09:00 to 14:00

	TO BE CONFIRMED


	Niki Liebowitz
012 309-5294
Niki.Liebowitz@Labour.gov.za
Julian Mohale
012 309 4539
Jullian.mohale@labour.gov.za

	
	Johannesburg
	20 September 2016
	09:00 to 14:00

	BIRCHWOOD HOTEL
14 View Point Road
Boksburg

	Ayanda Ndelemane
011 345 6323
Ayanda.ndelemane@labour.gov.za
Julian Mohale
012 309 4539
Jullian.mohale@labour.gov.za



